TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lord & Taylor LLC		11/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saadia Group LLC
Street Address:	1 West 34th Street, 10th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5445170	Α
Registration Number:	6088176	A SMARTER WAY TO SHOP
Registration Number:	1720961	AMERICA'S DRESS ADDRESS
Registration Number:	5513909	ASKYA
Registration Number:	2929831	BEAUTY.NOW
Registration Number:	2696590	BEAUTY.NOW
Registration Number:	4870733	BIRDCAGE
Registration Number:	4870734	BIRDCAGE
Registration Number:	4998958	DESIGN LAB
Registration Number:	5781899	FIND@LORD & TAYLOR
Registration Number:	5800585	FIND@LORD & TAYLOR
Registration Number:	2521282	KATE HILL
Registration Number:	6091695	L+T
Serial Number:	88139215	L+T A SMARTER WAY TO SHOP
Registration Number:	5496615	LABORATORY LT MAN
Registration Number:	5496616	LABORATORY. LORD & TAYLOR MAN
Registration Number:	3488206	LORD & TAYLOR
Registration Number:	1960413	LORD & TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4874817	LORD & TAYLOR 424 FIFTH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0001 900583050

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5940014	LORD + TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3488202	LORD & TAYLOR
Registration Number:	5429384	LORD & TAYLOR THE DRESS ADDRESS
Registration Number:	4150675	SHOP SMART, DO GOOD
Registration Number:	5429385	THE DRESS ADDRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38810-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 21

source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page3.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page4.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page5.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page6.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page7.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page8.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page9.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page10.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page11.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page12.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page13.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page14.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page15.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page16.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page17.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page18.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page19.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page20.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement - Lord & Taylor LLC & Le Tote LLC to Saadia Group (Executed)#page21.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of November 23, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Lord & Taylor LLC (the "<u>Company</u>", and the Subsidiaries and/or other affiliated companies of the Company that are indicated on the signature pages attached hereto (each, an "<u>Assignor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>"), and Saadia Group LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each Assignor and Assignee, individually, a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 16, 2020, by and between Lord & Taylor LLC and Le Tote, Inc. (collectively, the "<u>Seller</u>"), on the one hand, and Saadia Group LLC (the "<u>Purchaser</u>"), on the other hand, Purchaser acquired certain assets from Seller; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Assigned IP (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement. For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms have the following meanings:
 - "Assigned IP" means the the Intellectual Property Rights set forth on Schedules A (Patents and Patent Applications), B (Trademark Registrations and Applications), C (Copyright Registrations), and D (Internet Domain Names) attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable with respect thereto as of the Closing or thereafter (including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, or other violations thereof), the right to sue and recover for past infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, or other violations thereof as of the Closing, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Each Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers and agrees to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP. Each Assignor hereby irrevocably waives any "moral rights", "author's special rights" or other rights with respect to attribution of authorship or integrity in relation to the applicable Assigned IP.
- 3. Further Assurances. From time to time after the Effective Date, each Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may be requested by Assignee and at Assignee's cost and expense to more effectively sell, assign, convey, deliver or transfer to or vest in Assignee, all Assigned IP, and to confirm and evidence such sale, assignment, conveyance, transfer or delivery. Each Assignor, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's cost and expense, shall take all further actions, and provide Assignee all such cooperation and assistance (including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, powers of attorney and other documentation), to more fully effectuate the purposes of this Agreement, including, but not limited to, assisting Assignee in preserving or perfecting its rights in the Assigned IP and the filing of applications for the registration of any Intellectual Property Rights in the Assigned IP. Should an Assignee opt to take action against any actual or suspected infringers,

diluters, or other violators of any of the Assigned IP, upon Assignee's request, such Assignor shall join Assignee as a necessary party in any such action (or proceeding related thereto) and to provide Assignee all cooperation in connection therewith including, but not limited to, by offering testimony and providing specimens of use.

- 4. <u>Counterparts; Successors.</u> This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by means of telecopied signature pages), each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall be one and the same document. This Agreement and any signed agreement or instrument entered into in connection with this Agreement, and any amendments hereto or thereto, may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by means of telecopied signature pages), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same document. This Agreement and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns, except that neither this Agreement nor any of the rights, interests or obligations hereunder may be assigned or delegated by a Party without the prior written consent of the other Parties hereto. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, nothing expressed or referred to in this Agreement will be construed to give any person, other than the Parties hereto and such permitted assigns, any legal or equitable right, remedy, or claim under or with respect to this Agreement or any provision of this Agreement.
- 5. Governing Law. ALL ISSUES AND QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEABILITY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE SCHEDULES ATTACHED HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW OR CONFLICT OF LAW RULES OR PROVISIONS (WHETHER OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION) THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS:

LE TOTE, INC.

By: ___

Name: Ed Kremer

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer

LE TOTE, LLC

By:

Name: Ed Kremer

Title: Chief Operating Officer

LORD & TAYLOR LLC

By:

Name: Ed Kremer

Title: Chief Operating Officer

FRENCH TOTE LLC

By:

Name: Ed Kremer

Title: Chief Operating Officer

LT CARD COMPANY LLC

By:

Name: Ed Kremer

Title: Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

SAADIA GROUP LLC

By: _

Name: Arvee Claravall Title: CFO

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Non

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

LETOTE	US	88/876192	April 17, 2020	Pending	Le Tote, Inc.
LETOTE	Japan	6067039	August 3, 2018	Registered	Le Tote, Inc.
LE TOTE	Japan	6067040	August 3, 2018	Registered	Le Tote, Inc.
LE TOTES	Japan	6067041	August 3, 2018	Registered	Le Tote, Inc.
LT	Japan	6067042	August 3, 2018 Registered	Registered	Le Tote, Inc.

A and Design	Mark
Canada	Jurisdiction
1849133 7/25/2017	Serial No./ Filing Date
l	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Pending	Status
LORD & TAYLOR LLC	Owner

LORD & TAYLOR CASHMERE LORD & TAYLOR 424 FIFTH LORD & TAYLOR LORD & TAYLOR KATE HILL **ASKYA** Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada 1806947 10/28/2016 1632987 6/27/2013 764818 9/16/1994 1314477 8/25/2006 1849108 7/24/2017 1394887 5/8/2008 TMA986967 12/15/2017 TMA941745 6/27/2016 TMA669169 8/2/2006 TMA714633 5/16/2008 TMA838247 12/11/2012 Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered LORD & TAYLOR LLC LORD & TAYLOR LLC

S

DOCCORRESPONDENCE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF					
Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Owner
LORD & TAYLOR CASHMERE	Canada	1576153 4/27/2012	TMA954772 11/9/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR WOMAN	Canada	1632985 6/27/2013	TMA943674 7/19/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ANGEL FISH	China	4233537 8/23/2004	4233537 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
CONTEXT	China	4306043 10/14/2004	4306043 8/7/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
GRANT THOMAS	China	4233733 8/23/2004	4233733 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
GRANT THOMAS	China	4233732 88/23/2004	4233732 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
KATE HILL	China	4233689 88/23/2004	4233689 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	4233688 8/23/2004	4233688 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	4233687 88/23/2004	4233687 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	4233684 8/23/2004	4233684 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
MOON BEAMS	China	4233534 8/23/2004	4233534 4/21/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Owner
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16338504 2/9/2015	16338504 3/28/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16338500 2/9/2015	16338500 4/7/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	4233685 8/23/2004	4233685 2/28/2009	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	4233686 8/23/2004	4233686 2/28/2009	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16339474 2/9/2015	16339474 5/14/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16338498 2/9/2015	16338498 4/7/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16338499 2/9/2015	16338499 4/7/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR	China	16338496 2/9/2015	16338496 4/7/2016	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

Ž.		Serial No./	Reg. No./	Ctatus	2
LORD & TAYLOR	EU	15811185 9/8/2016	15811185 3/10/2017	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
A and Design	Sn	87976987 7/24/2017	5445170 4/10/2018	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
A SMARTER WAY TO SHOP	US	88139212 10/2/2018	6088176 6/30/2020	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
AMERICA'S DRESS ADDRESS	SN	74218341 11/7/1991	1720961 9/29/1992	Registered/Re newed	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ASKYA	SN	87976980 7/24/2017	5513909 7/10/2018	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
BEAUTY.NOW	US	78298297 9/10/2003	2929831 3/1/2005	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
BEAUTY.NOW	SN	76373174 2/20/2002	2696590 3/11/2003	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
BIRDCAGE	SN	86627570 5/12/2015	4870733 12/15/2015	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
BIRDCAGE and Design	SN	86627572 5/12/2015	4870734 12/15/2015	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Owner
LORD & TAYLOR 424 FIFTH	SN	85974463 7/1/2013	4874817 12/22/2015	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR and	US	88312193 2/22/2019	5940014 12/17/2019	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD TAYLOR Design					
LORD & TAYLOR in stylized letters	Sn	77374557 1/17/2008	3488202 8/19/2008	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
LORD & TAYLOR THE DRESS ADDRESS	US	87271656 12/16/2016	5429384 3/20/2018	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
SHOP SMART, DO GOOD	US	85006217 4/5/2010	4150675 5/29/2012	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
THE DRESS ADDRESS	US	87271670 12/16/2016	5429385 3/20/2018	Registered	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Title	Registration Number	Owner
A Celebration of gifts and fashionAmerican style : catalogue / Lord & Taylor	TX 001462142	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
American refinement : Lord & Taylor	TX 001174270	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
American spirit-fashions and gifts to color your holidays	TX 001024553	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
American summer: Lord & Taylor catalogue	TX 001378972	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
At home American style	TX 000778062	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Beautiful buy book: midwinter sales/savings starting December 26th	TX 854-409	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Beautiful ideas (Lord & Taylor)	TX 002404636	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Beauty buy book : Lord & Taylor catalogue	TX 001806717	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Dad, as American style as Lord & Taylor	TX 001823256	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Holiday treasures : a Christmas sampler from the American gift store	TX 002464364	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Home sale	TX 000936400	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1981	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1982	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1983	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1984	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1985	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1986	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1987	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1988	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0034031 1989	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0037918 1982	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor	CSN0037918 1983	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

Title	Registration Number	Owner
Lord & Taylor : please come in for these and other wonderful savings	CSN0037918 1981	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor 235 "Santa's choice" gifts	TX 002206278	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beautiful buy book	TX 1-256-283	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beautiful buy book	TX 1-823-798	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beautiful buy book	TX 2-267-923	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beauty buy book	TX 1-916-856	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beauty buy book	TX 2-273-551	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beauty buy book	TX 2-324-329	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor beauty buy book	TX 272-526	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor dad's style is pure American	TX 002317742	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor gift wrap-up	TX 001940940	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor gifts and fashion American style: enhancements for the holidays and beyond: catalogue	TX 001226103	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor holiday home sale : entertaining ideas, special gifts, and marvelous savings for your home : catalogue	TX 001462156	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1981	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1982	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1983	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1984	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1985	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor home sale	CSN0037919 1986	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor just in time savings	TX 002204107	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor midwinter beauty buys	TX 001967156	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor personal luxuries	TX 000762507	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor shapes American fashion	TX 002122556	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor signature savings	TX 001782259	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

THE	Registration Number	Омнег
Lord & Taylor signature savings	TX 001911132	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor signature savings	TX 002158638	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor summer home furnishings catalogue: 1982	TX 000943439	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor summer home sale	TX 002086538	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor summer living sale	TX 002026929	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor the American santa	TX 001913734	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor the gift of fragrance	TX 002267526	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor wonderful savings for fall	TX 002140610	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor, a taste of diversity	TX 004350333	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor, our beauty buy book : special fragrance ed	TX 001226859	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor, welcome to our fall home sale	TX 001216766	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor: delight a favorite man	TX 2-084-944	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor: the American look	TX 1-868-960	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor: welcome to our fall home sale	TX 2-140-346	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylor: your guide to fall savings for you, your family, your home	TX 2-447-853	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord & Taylorthe American Santa dreambook	TX 002206691	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Lord and Taylor signature savings 1982 catalogue	TX 000877491	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Man's shop sale	TX 002460786	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Merry Christmas is coming!	TX 000991413	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
New color, new excitement : just the change you want right now / Lord & Taylor	TX 000886083	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Our great holiday gift finds	TX 002463491	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Savings in the tradition of the Man's Shop at Lord & Taylor	TX 002207721	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Sensational gifts and exciting bonus offersfor yourself, for holiday givingLord & Taylor : Our beauty buy book	TX 001023822	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Signature savings	TX 001259035	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Signature savings : a Lord & Taylor catalogue	TX 001445835	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

Тије	Registration Number	Ожнег
Signature savings, our very special sale	TX 001003393	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Signature savings, our very special sale	TX 002404637	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Signature savingsour very special sale	TX 001087096	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Summer in style	TX 000887921	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Summer living, a Lord and Taylor catalogue	TX 001397943	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The American Christmas: a Lord & Taylor catalogue	TX 001445834	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The American look for spring: catalogue	TX 001072264	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The American mother, just for her, with love from Lord & Taylor	TX 002326148	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The American spring as we see it	TX 002006713	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The Best of American spring	TX 002276312	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The Gift of perfect time, wonderful watches for him & for her	TX 002460775	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
The Scents of beauty	TX 002460749	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Very special savings on the most beautiful coats	TX 002463490	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Welcome to our fall home saleLord & Taylor	TX 001889535	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
Wonderful fall savings : a Lord & Taylor catalogue	TX 001878082	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
You, the night and Lord & Taylor	TX 002463730	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

SCHEDULE D

INTERNET DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

Domain Name	Registrant
Letote.com	Private
letote-china.com	Le Tote (Hong Kong) Limited
letote-hk.com	Le Tote (Hong Kong) Limited
letote.com.hk	Le Tote (Hong Kong) Limited
letote.kr	James Tagliani
letote.me	Le Tote
letote.us	Le Tote

Domain Name	Registrant
findat.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findatlandt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findatlordandtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findlandt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findlordandtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findlordtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findlt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findsatlandt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findsatlordandtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findsatlordtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findsatlt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findslandt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findslordandtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
findslt.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
katehill.biz	Taylor LLC)

Domain Name	Registrant
katehill.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
katehill.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
landtannex.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordadtaylorcard.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordamndtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordanandtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtailorannex.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylerannex.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylor.app	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylor.biz	Taylor LLC)
lordandtaylor.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylor.com	
lordandtavlor info	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord & Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylor.mobi	Taylor LLC)
lordandtaylor.net	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylor.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord & Taylor
lordandtaylor.xxx	LLC)
lordandtayloranex.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylorcard.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylords.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylorfacts.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylorfind.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylorfind.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordandtaylorfinds.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

Domain Name	Registrant
lordandtaylorfinds.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylorgifts.com	Taylor LLC)
lordandtaylorgifts.us	LORD & TAYLOR
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylorstore.com	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylorweddings.biz	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylorweddings.com	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
lordandtaylorweddings.info	Taylor LLC)
lordandtaylorweddings.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordangtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordanldtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordanndtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordanntaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordantaylord.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordantdtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordanytaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordntaylors.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordondtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordsbdtaylor.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
lordtandtaylorcard.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
l-t.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ltfacts.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ltfind.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ltfind.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
ltfinds.ca	LORD & TAYLOR LLC

	,	

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

Domain Name	Registrant
ltfinds.com	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
mayco.com	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
maycompany.com	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
may-company.com	Taylor LLC)
myfavoritechristmas.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
myfavoritegiftstore.com	Taylor LLC)
myfavoritestore.us	LORD & TAYLOR LLC
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
mylordandtaylor.com	Taylor LLC)
	CSC/PRIVATE (on behalf of Lord &
shoplordandtaylor.com	Taylor LLC)
Letote.com	